•  Provide a breakdown of Allscripts revenue for the pro forma period in accordance with Rule 5-03(b)(1) and clearly indicate in which

revenue line item you have included revenues from SOP 81-1 arrangements (i.e. software revenue, a separate line item or allocated
between software and services);

•  Explain why Allscripts is unable to provide a breakdown of cost of revenues pursuant to Rule 5-03(b)(2) and the steps you are taking

to resolve this issue;

 •  Provide a breakdown of Misys revenue and cost of revenue pursuant to Rule 5-03(b)(1) and (2); and

•  Explain why you have presented Misys revenue and cost of revenues in one line item in your pro forma condensed combined income

statement.

Response:

The following footnote will be added to the pro forma condensed combined income statement in the Proxy Statement:

“(M) The following represents a summary of Allscripts’ and MHS’ revenue reported in the pro forma condensed combined income statement for the year
ended May 31, 2008:

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
Misys

Healthcare
Historical

ECIN

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenue:

Combined software and services revenue under percentage-of-completion accounting   $ 32,974  $ —   $ —   $ 32,974
System sales   67,084   64,627   8,887   140,598
Support and maintenance   89,905   141,531   —   231,436
Professional services   31,497   30,943   1,017   63,457
Transaction processing and other services   22,089   146,670   253   169,012

Total software and related services   $ 243,549  $ 383,771  $ 10,157  $ 637,477

Prepackaged medications   41,879   —   —   41,879
Information services   15,018   —   —   15,018

Total revenue   $ 300,446  $ 383,771  $ 10,157  $ 694,374

Securities and Exchange Commission
August 20, 2008
Page 3

The following represents a summary of MHS’ cost of revenue reported in the pro forma condensed combined income statement for the year ended May 31,
2008:

Historical
Misys

Healthcare
Cost of revenue:

System sales   $ 37,086
Professional services   26,131
Support and maintenance   57,265
Transaction processing and other services   56,388

Total cost of revenue   $176,870

Allscripts has not historically separated its cost of revenue into separate cost categories including amounts for contracts accounted for under the percentage-